

MYSTIC ELECTRONICS LIMITED

401/A, Pearl Arcade, Opp. P. K. Jewellers, Dawood Baug Lane, Off J. P. Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400058
Tel.: 26778155 / 26797750 / 32459097 Fax: 26781187 CIN: L72300MH2011PLC221448
Email: electronics.mystic@gmail.com Website: www.mystic-electronics.com

Date: 15th November, 2018

To,
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phirozee Jeejeeboy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018

Ref: Scrip ID: MYSTICELE

Scrip Code: 535205

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In terms with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed herewith the newspaper clippings of Financial Results published as per Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015 in leading English newspaper (Active Times) and in Regional language newspaper (Mumbai Lakshadeep) on 15th November, 2018 w.r.t. the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Mystic Electronics Limited


Krishan Khadaria
Director
DIN: 00219096



S KUMARS ONLINE LIMITED

CIN: L45400MH1999PLC119875
Regd.Off: Avadh Bldg., Avadhesh Parisar, G.K.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400018

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30/09/2018
(See Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended		Corresponding Three Months Ended
		30-09-2018	30-09-2017	
		(Rs. In Lakh)	(Rs. In Lakh)	(Rs. In Lakh)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	0.03	12.80	13.43
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(16.01)	(18.71)	(7.35)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(16.01)	(18.71)	(7.35)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(16.01)	(18.71)	(7.35)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	(16.01)	(18.71)	(7.16)
6	Equity Share Capital (Paid-up) (face value Rs.10/- per share)	2,862.50	2,862.50	2,862.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) -			
a)	Basic (in Rs.)	(0.06)	(0.07)	(0.03)
b)	Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.06)	(0.07)	(0.03)

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.skumarsonline.com.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of S Kumars Online Limited
Sd/-
O. P. Pacharia
Whole Time Director
Place : Mumbai
Date : 13.11.2018

MUDRA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN : L65999MH1994PLC079222
Regd. Office : Vaastu Darshan, 'B' Wing, 3rd Floor, Azad Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400 069
Tel. No.: 022 - 61912923 Email: mudrafinancial.1994@gmail.com website: www.mudrafinancial.net

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-Sep-18	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-17
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	23.88	39.13	16.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extra ordinary items)	16.08	22.51	8.30
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extra ordinary items)	16.08	22.51	8.30
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extra ordinary items)	12.08	18.51	8.30
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	501.00	501.00	501.00
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-
7	Earnings per Share			
a)	Basic and diluted EPS before extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year quarter	0.32	0.37	0.17
b)	Basic and diluted EPS after extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year quarter	0.32	0.37	0.17

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites-www.bseindia.com and also the Company's Website i.e. www.mudrafinancial.net
For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Atul Jain
Director , DIN : 00096052
Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2018

INFRA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office : 4/B-1, 4th Floor, Court Chambers, 35 New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020.
Telefax: +91-22-66348601, e-mail: mamabani@infra.co.in, Website: www.infra.co.in
CIN NO : L25200MH1989PLC054503

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended
	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	53.70	79.22	147.90
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional item)	(10.78)	(49.97)	(34.85)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax after exceptional item)	(10.78)	(49.97)	(34.85)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, exceptional item)	(10.40)	(49.06)	(33.74)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	-	-	-
Paid up equity share Capital (Face value of the share: Rs. 10/- each)	598.31	598.31	598.31
Other Equity (as per last audited balance sheet)	NA*	NA**	NA
Earning Per Share(Face value of Rs. 10/- each) *	***	***	***
(i) Basic	(0.17)	(0.82)	(0.56)
(ii) Diluted	(0.17)	(0.82)	(0.56)

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
b) The full format of the financial Results for the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website www.infra.co.in
For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Mukesh B. Ambani
Managing Director
DIN:0005012
Place : Mumbai
Date : November 14, 2018

OMEGA INTERACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

402, 4th Floor, Vaastu Darshan, 'B' wing, Azad Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400069
CIN: L67120MH1994PLC077214

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ In Lacs)					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		September 30, 2018	June 30, 2018	September 30, 2017	September 30, 2017	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	1.64	1.63	1.52	3.27	3.09	12.69
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extra ordinary items)	1.14	0.60	0.34	1.74	1.54	10.76
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and extraordinary items)	1.14	0.60	0.34	1.44	1.54	(0.64)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.14	0.60	0.34	1.44	1.54	(0.64)
5	Equity Share Capital	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	26.31
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)						
a) Basic		0.23	0.12	0.07	0.29	0.31	(0.13)
b) Diluted		0.23	0.12	0.07	0.29	0.31	(0.13)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchange - www.bseindia.com and also the Company's Website www.omegainteractive.net
2. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2018. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the Standalone Financial Results.
3. The standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.
4. The company is engaged in the business of software services including development of softwares and therefore there is only one reportable operating segment, hence, disclosures required by Indian Accounting Standard - 108 "Operating Segment" is not applicable to the Company.
5. Effective from April 1, 2018, the company has adopted Ind AS 115, "Revenue from Contracts with customers". The adoption of this standard did not have any impact on profits, related earnings and earnings per share of the company.
6. Figures of previous periods/years have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever considered necessary.
By Order of the Board
For Omega Interactive Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Krishan Kumar Rath
Director
DIN : 00158061
Place : Mumbai
Date : November 12, 2018

EXPLICIT FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : L65990MH1994PLC076788
Regd. Office : 305, SANH COMMERCIAL PLAZA, VASAI EAST, PALGHAR - 401 210
Website : www.explicitfinance.net Email : explicit_finance@rediffmail.com

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operation	19.42	109.93	296.79
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before Tax & Extraordinary items	(25.86)	(68.40)	20.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax & Extraordinary items	(25.86)	(68.40)	20.52
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(25.86)	(68.40)	20.52
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	926.76	926.76	926.76
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year as on 31st March, 2016)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
a) Basic and diluted EPS (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each)	(0.28)	(0.74)	0.22
b) Basic and diluted EPS (after Extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10 each)	(0.28)	(0.74)	0.22

Note:
1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2018 at the registered office of the company.
2) Provision for tax will be considered at the year end.
3) Corresponding figures of earlier period/year have been changed to make comparable with figures of the current quarter.
4) The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the above results.
5) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on Company's Website - www.explicitfinance.net.
By order of the Board
For Explicit Finance Limited
Sd/-
Gopal Dave
Director
Place : Mumbai.
Date : 14-11-2018

COMTEX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

CIN: L72900MH2000PLC123796
Registered Office : B-401, UNIT NO. 42, 4TH FLOOR, VASUDEVI CHAMBERS, OPP WILSON PEN COMPANY, OLD NAGARDAS ROAD, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400069.

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STATEMENT OF STANDALONE RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

Particulars	STANDALONE		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2018	Quarter ended 30.09.2017	Year ended 31.03.2018
	UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	-	-	0.67
Net Profit from Ordinary activities after Tax	(14.00)	(18.38)	(6,155.10)
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after extraordinary items)	(14.00)	(18.38)	(6,155.10)
Equity Share Capital	3,380.76	3,102.04	3,380.76
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.2/-each):			
a) Basic and Diluted	-0.01	-0.01	-3.97
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.2/-each):			
a) Basic and Diluted	-0.01	-0.01	-3.97

Note:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2) The full format of Quarterly / Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com.
For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Jayant Mitra
Managing Director
DIN No-0801211
Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.11.2018

JUPITER INFOMEDIA LIMITED

CIN NO : L22200MH2005PLC152387
336, Laxmi Plaza, Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri - West, Mumbai - 400053.

Website : www.jupiterinfomedia.com | Tel: 022 - 61979000 | Fax : 022 26341693

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)	
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2018	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017
1	Total income from operations (net)	3.49	44.77
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-12.16	25.55
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-12.16	25.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-9.46	27.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-9.46	27.91
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face value ₹10 per share]	1,002.00	1,002.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
a) Basic and Diluted:		-0.09	0.28

Note:
2. The full format of the above extract of the Financial Results as filed with the Stock Exchange is available on the website of the Stock Exchange and the Company at www.bseindia.com & www.jupiterinfomedia.com
For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Umesh Modi
Chairman & Managing Director
Place : Mumbai
Date : 13.11.2018

SAGAR PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

Regd. Office - B-403, Crystal Plaza, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai-53 Tel: 022-49725443, Website: www.sagarproductions.com, Email: ssgprive@rediffmail.com CIN: L33004MH1989PLC170432

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

PARTICULARS	(₹ in Lacs)		
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018	Half Year Ended 30.09.2018	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017
Total income from operations (net)	508.00	683.00	106.63
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	16.70	26.98	5.78
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	16.70	26.98	5.78
Equity Share Capital	401.42	401.42	401.42
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹. 1/- each)			
a) Basic:	0.04	0.07	0.01
b) Diluted:	0.04	0.07	0.01

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September 2018 are available on the website of BSE Limited - www.bseindia.com where the securities of the Company are listed and is also available on the website of the Company - www.sagarproductions.com
For Sagar Productions Limited
Sd/-
Kalakad Sundaram Sathi
Wholetime Director DIN: 00150876
Date: 14.11.2018
Place: Mumbai

VISAGAR POLYTEX LIMITED

Regd. Office - 907/908, Dev Plaza, S.V. Road, Andheri (w), Mumbai-400058 Tel: 022-67424815, Website: www.visagarpolytex.in, Email: contact@visagar.com CIN: L65990MH1983PLC030215

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

PARTICULARS	(₹ In Lacs)		
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018	Half Year Ended 30.09.2018	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017
Total income from operations (net)	1365.96	2776.46	1047.58
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	38.47	88.66	27.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	38.47	88.66	27.42
Equity Share Capital	2462.01	2462.01	2462.01
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹. 1/- each)			
a) Basic:	0.02	0.04	0.01
b) Diluted:	0.02	0.04	0.01

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September 2018 are available on the website of BSE Limited - www.bseindia.com where the securities of the Company are listed and is also available on the website of the Company - www.visagarpolytex.in
For Visagar Polytex Limited
Sd/-
(Tilokchand Kotkar)
Managing Director DIN: 00413627
Date: 14.11.2018
Place: Mumbai

ARIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Regd office Address : 129 B Ansa Industrial Estate, Saki Vihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400072.
CIN: L29130MH1995PLC249667

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2018

Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)	
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017
Total income from operations (net)	2.45	3.10
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(0.48)	0.12
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary items)	(0.48)	0.12
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(0.48)	0.12
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per Equity Share)	46.20	46.20
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	(65.54)	(59.98)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)		
Basic:	(0.010)	0.003
Diluted:	(0.010)	0.003
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)		
Basic:	(0.010)	0.003
Diluted:	(0.010)	0.003

Notes:
1) Previous year period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.
2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th November, 2018. The results for the quarter ended 30th September 2018 have been subjected to limited review by the Auditors.
3) The company operates in only one of the segment and therefore disclosure under AS-17 "Segment Reporting" is not required.

For Aris International Limited
Sd/-
Ramesh Mishra
Director
Place : Mumbai
Date : 12/11/2018

VISAGAR FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office - 907/908, Dev Plaza, S.V. Road, Andheri (w), Mumbai-400058 Tel: 022-67424815, Website: www.vfsi.org, Email: info@visagar.com CIN: L99999MH1994PLC076858

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

PARTICULARS	(₹ In Lacs)		
	Quarter Ended 30.09		

FISCHER CHEMIC LIMITED				
104, First Floor, Raghuleela Mega mall, Behind Poisar Depot, Kandivali (W), Mumbai - 400067. CIN : L24231MH1993PLC288371 Email id: fischerchemiltd@gmail.com Website: www.fischerchemico.com				
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30/09/2018				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2017 Unaudited	31.03.2018 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	11.75	-	19.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2.75	(9.31)	(0.09)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2.75	(9.31)	(0.09)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2.75	(9.31)	(0.09)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.75	(9.31)	(0.09)
6	Equity Share Capital	17.20	17.20	17.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	(27.30)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	1.60 1.60	(0.70) (0.70)	(0.01) (0.01)

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity viz www.bseindia.com and www.fischerchemico.com

Fischer Chemic Limited
Sd/-
(Vinay Mehta)
Managing Director
Place : Mumbai
Date : 14/11/2018

NEO INFRACON LIMITED				
CIN NO: L65910MH1981PLC248089 (Formerly Known as ANUVIN INDUSTRIES LIMITED) REGD. OFF: 9, Muiji Thakarsi Bldg, Sindhi Lane, Mumbai - 400 004, (Maharashtra) (Rs. In lakhs)				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2018				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-18 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-18 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-18 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	28.03	20.69	113.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	20.23	14.29	48.25
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	14.04	7.80	33.27
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	14.04	7.80	33.27
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	530.68	530.68	530.68
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	-	-	-
a. Basic & Diluted		0.26	0.15	0.63

Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November 2018 and Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the same.
2. The Company operates in one segment "construction activity" during the period.
3. Figures for the previous year/periods are reclassified and regrouped whenever necessary.
4. The Company does not provide for the Gratuity as per the requirements of the Accounting Standard AS-15.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Nareesh K Mehta
Managing Director
Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November 2018

ESAAR (INDIA) LIMITED				
CIN: L67120MH1951PLC222871 Reg. Office : 204 B-Wing, New Prabhakar SRA CHS LTD, Chikuwadi, Plot-115, Next to Bisleri Factory, W. E, Highway Andheri East, Mumbai 400099; Tel: 022-49725957; Email: esaarindia@gmail.com; Website: www.esaarindia.com				
ADJOURNMENT NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING				
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that meeting of the Board of Directors of Esaar (India) Limited which was scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 14th November, 2018 at 04.30 p.m. at the Registered Office, was being adjourned due to want of quorum and is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 21st November, 2018 at 04.30 p.m. at the Registered Office at 204 B-Wing, New Prabhakar SRA CHS LTD, Chikuwadi, Plot-115, Next to Bisleri Factory, W. E, Highway Andheri East, Mumbai 400099, to consider the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2018 and to discuss other matters with the approval of the Chair.				
Further, as per the Company's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading, the Trading Window for dealing in the shares of the Company shall remain closed for all Designated Employees & Directors from Friday, 16th November, 2018 to Thursday, 22nd November, 2018 (both days inclusive).				
The notice of the meeting is also available on the Company's website www.esaarindia.com and on the website of Stock Exchange where the shares of the company are listed viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com				

For Esaar (India) Limited
Sd/-
Dipti Yelwe
Director
Date: 15th November, 2018
Place: Mumbai
DIN: 07148169

MUDRA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED				
CIN : L65999MH1994PLC079222 Regd. Office : Vaastu Darshan, 'B' Wing, 3rd Floor, Azad Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400 069 Tel. No.: 022-61919293. Email: mudrafinancial.1994@gmail.com website: www.mudrafinancial.net				
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30-Sep-18		30-Sep-17
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	23.88	39.13	16.57
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extra ordinary items)	16.08	22.51	8.30
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extra ordinary items)	16.08	22.51	8.30
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extra ordinary items)	12.08	18.51	8.30
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	501.00	501.00	501.00
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-
7	Earnings per Share			
a	Basic and diluted EPS before extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year quarter	0.32	0.37	0.17
b	Basic and diluted EPS after extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year quarter	0.32	0.37	0.17

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites-www.bseindia.com and also the Company's Website i.e. www.mudrafinancial.net

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
For Mudra Financial Services Limited
(Atul Jain)
Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2018
Director, DIN: 00096052

INFRA INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
Registered Office : 4/B-1, 4th Floor, Court Chambers, 35 New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020. Telefax: +91-22-66348601, e-mail: mamban@infra.co.in. Website: www.infra.co.in CIN NO : L25200MH1989PLC054503				
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018				
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	53.70	79.22	147.90	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional item)	(10.78)	(49.97)	(34.85)	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax after exceptional item)	(10.78)	(49.97)	(34.85)	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, exceptional item)	(10.40)	(49.06)	(33.74)	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	-	-	-	-
Paid up equity share Capital (Face value of the share : Rs. 10/- each)	598.31	598.31	598.31	-
Other Equity (as per last audited balance sheet)	NA*	NA**	NA	-
Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) *	---	---	---	---
(i) Basic	(0.17)	(0.82)	(0.56)	-
(ii) Diluted	(0.17)***	(0.82)***	(0.56)	-

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
b) The full format of the financial Results for the Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's Website www.infra.co.in

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Mukesh B. Ambani
Managing Director
Place : Mumbai
Date : November 14, 2018
DIN: 0005012

MYSTIC ELECTRONICS LIMITED						
401/A, Pearl Arcade, Opp. P. K. Jewellers, Dawood Baug Lane, Off. J. P. Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400058 Tel.: 022-26781155 / 26797750 Fax: 26781187 CIN: L72300MH2011PLC221448 Email: electronics.mystic@gmail.com Website: www.mystic-electronics.com						
PART I : STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018						
(Rupees in Lacs except Shares & EPS)						
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2018	30.06.2018	30.09.2017	30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	11.59	10.06	13.25	21.64	58.05	95.43
2 Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	4.62	3.13	3.16	7.74	0.29	(387.40)
3 Profit/(Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	4.62	3.13	3.16	7.74	0.29	(387.40)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	3.42	2.31	2.34	5.73	0.22	(387.77)
5 Total Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	(103.49)	(8.71)	6.65	(112.20)	(340.82)	(751.86)
6 Paid-up equity share capital	1976.62	1976.62	1976.62	1976.62	1976.62	1976.62
7 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
(a) Basic	0.02	0.01	0.01	0.03	0.00	(1.96)
(b) Diluted	0.02	0.01	0.01	0.03	0.00	(1.96)

Note:
1 The above is an extract of detailed format of results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 filed with BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR), 2015. The Full format is available on the website of the Company (www.mystic-electronics.com) and BSE 's Website (www.bseindia.com).
2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2018.

For Mystic Electronics Limited
Sd/-
Mohit Khadaria
Managing Director
Date : 14.11.2018
Place : Mumbai
DIN: 05142395

CHEMTECH INDUSTRIAL VALVES LIMITED				
Regd. Office: 105, Hiranandani Industrial Estate, Opp. Kanjurmarg Railway Station, Kanjurmarg (W), Mumbai - 400 078. (CIN: L29299MH1997PLC105108)				
Tel : 022-25839500 Email: investors@chemtechvalves.com				
Extract Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the half yearly ended September 30, 2018				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Period Ended
		30-Sep-18	30-June-18	31-Mar-18
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	197.72	184.69	4,820.03
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(35.78)	(56.84)	42.15
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(35.78)	(56.84)	42.15
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(39.70)	(17.22)	32.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	(39.70)	(17.22)	4810.03
6	Paid up equity share Capital (Face value ` 10 per share)	1,148.73	1,148.73	1,148.73
7	Other Equity (as per last audited balance sheet)	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (EPS) FV of ` 10/- each *	(3.46)	(0.15)	0.28
(a) Basic EPS		(3.46)	(0.15)	0.28
(b) Diluted EPS		(3.46)	(0.15)	0.28
* Not Annulised				

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Yearly ended on September 30, 2018 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the half yearly ended September 30, 2018 are available on Stock Exchange website viz., (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.chemtechvalves.com).

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY
For Chemtech Industrial Valves Limited
Sd/-
Harsh Pradeep Badkur
Managing Director
Date : 15/11/2018
Place : Thane

POLYTEX INDIA LIMITED					
CIN : L51900MH1987PLC042092 401, 4th floor, Nisarg Apartment, Besant Road, Vile Parle - West Mumbai 400056 Tel. : +91-22-67147800, Fax : 67804766					
EXTRACT STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018					
(Rupees in Lacs)					
PART I	Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
			30.09.2018	30.09.2017	31.03.2018
			(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
	1	Total Income from Operations	20.20	23.01	77.05
	2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	5.73	8.92	25.67
	3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	5.73	8.92	25.67
	4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	5.73	8.92	16.90
	5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5.73	8.92	16.90
	6	Equity Share Capital	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00
	7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	163.51
	8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	0.04	0.07	0.13	
	(b) Diluted	0.04	0.07	0.13	

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity, (URL of the filings).
2 The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
3 The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website on www.bseindia.com & Company's website on www.polytexindia.com.

For Polytex India Limited
Sd/-
Director
Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November, 2018

S V TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED					
CIN: L51900MH1980PLC022309 Registered Office: Office No.006, Building No.1, Vasant Aishwarya C.H.S.Ltd, Mathuradas Extn. Road, Kandivali West Mumbai-400067 Tele Nos.: 022-65027372; Website:svtrading.co.in, Email id: svtradingandagencies@gmail.com					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2018					
(Rupees in Lacs, except per share data)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Month Ended	Year Ended
		9/30/2018	6/30/2018	9/30/2018	9/30/2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	26.30	23.64	14.68	102.27
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax for the period	21.08	18.77	10.58	83.81
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	21.08	18.77	10.58	62.23
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	21.08	18.77	10.58	1,435.72
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00	1,710.00
6	Basic and diluted EPS	0.001	0.001	0.002	0.36

Note
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e., www.bseindia.com and Company website i.e., www.svtrading.co.in.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
S V Trading and Agencies Limited
Sd/-
Gopal Lal Palwal
Managing Director
Place: Mumbai
Date: November 14, 2018
DIN: 06522898

नागपूर पावर अॅन्ड इंडस्ट्रिज लिमिटेड			
CIN: L40100MH1996PLC104361 नोंदीकीकृत कार्यालय: निर्मल, २०वा मजला, नरिसन पॉईंट, मुंबई-४०००२९. दूर.क्र.: ९१-२२-२२०२३०५५/६६ फॅक्स:९१-२२-२२०४३९६२ ई-मेल: npil_investor@khandelwalindia.com वेबसाईट: www.nagpurpowerind.com ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवार्षिकीत अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल (क.लाखात, प्रती शेअर डाटा व्यतिरिक्त)			
अ. क्र.	वर्षीय	संपलेली तिमाही	
		३०.०९.२०१८ अलेखापरिहित	३०.०९.२०१७ अलेखापरिहित
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	२३.३३	७८.०८
२.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर व अपवादालाक बाबतून)	(५९.२२)	(५९.९०)
३.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (करपूर्व व अपवादालाक बाबतून)	(५९.२२)	(५९.९०)
४.	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर व अपवादालाक बाबतून)	(५९.२२)	(५९.९०)
५.	कालावधीकरिता एकूण संवेदन उत्पन्न (करानंतर कालावधीकरिता संवेदन नफा/(तोटा) व इतर संवेदन उत्पन्न करानंतर)	(६४.९३)	०.५३
६.	भरणा केलेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मुल्य रु.१०/- प्रति शेअर)	१३०९.५५	१३०९.५५
७.	राखीव व अधिव्यय (पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वाळू) मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिहित ताळेबंदानुसार	५९३९.०५	५९३९.०५
८.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी)	(०.३९)	(०.४५)
९.	मूळ	(०.३९)	(०.४५)
१०.	सोमिकृत	(०.३९)	(०.४५)

टिप:
सोबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्जेक्शन अॅन्ड डिक्लोजर रिक्वायर्समेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये मुंबई स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतरा आहेत. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवार्षिकीत अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर आणि कंपनीच्या वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.
मागील कालावधीचे आकडे तुलनायोग्य करण्यासाठी जेथे आवश्यक आहे तेथे पुनर्गठित व पुनर्विकृत केले आहेत.
नागपूर पावर अॅन्ड इंडस्ट्रिज लिमिटेडकरिता सही / -
गौतम खंडेलवाल
कार्यकारी अध्यक्ष (डीआयए:००२७०९१७)

ठिकाण: मुंबई
दिनांक: १४.११.२०१८

ABC Gas (International) Ltd.				
CIN NO. : L27100MH1980PLC022118 Reg. Off : 1, Mahesh Villa, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, Tel : 24938697/24935508 Fax : 00-91-22-24937758 Email ID : pipedegas@gmail.com Web : www.abcgas.co.in				
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT, 2018				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended
		30.09.2018	30.09.2018	30.09.2017
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (Net)	11.61	28.34	37.70
2	Net profit / (Loss) / from ordinary			